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in the Indian Ocean area in the Bay of Bengal?

Surr Y. B. CHAVAN: No, Madam.

DrwaN CHAMAN LALIL: May 1

ask how long thi§ matter of the acquisition of submarines has been under the consideration of the Government?

SHrr Y. B. CHAVAN: For quite a long time. It will still take some more time.

Surx N. M. LINGAM: What is the machinery at the disposal of the Government to detect the presence of hostile submarines in our waters?

Suarr Y. B. CHAVAN: Madam, 1 do not think I can discuss this matter here.

Tee DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next question.

*2. [Postponed to the 3rd March,

1964.]
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[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 30

1[BELABOURING OF A POSTMAN BY
CHINESE. EMBASSY OFFICIALS

*3. Sunr B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the PriME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have receiveg any complaint to effect that recently the staff of the Chinese Embassy belaboured a postman and detained the inspector who went there for investigation and released him only after they got in writing from him that the complaint made by the postman was incorrect; and

(b) if so, what action Government have taken in this connection and with what results?]

e W dWwww § STt
(% fm TaE) : (F) N

(@) T g@FR ¥ &5 faug ¥
N qIgEETE F AWM G
& gfy 3¢ ey ey A1 oF fa-
Q- o 97 | A qegaEre §
WO SEre § 3 ATy &1 AR
FAATT AT LT FT | WRT G A
L IE LEY FROAA
ge agarn fF fFad ot § AR 9g
TR THE T FF 5 TR A w@
Terd wiesy § 7 gwmr FGI )
#[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(Surr1 DiNesg SineH): (a) Yes,
Madam,

{(b) Government protested on 31-12-
1963 to the Chinese Embassy against the unseemly behaviour of the Embassy in the matter, The Embassy in their reply tried to make out that the allegations were incorrect.
The Government of India in a further note dated January 21, 1964 pointed out that the objectionable behaviour had been fully established and expressed the hope that such unseemly incidents would not be repeated in future.]

1{ 1 English translation.
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St WFA AT AT FJy A
T A ¥ T W T T A
g faeft o fr dedw & fraad
A A FA F Y S iR 9@
T 9T IER OF AW AT oredw
® freq a7 @ I @ER fY
w7

it v T - fY, i g e
fear 5 a8 THO%R< omr a1 WK
JEN AT AT AR IO T A 4T
o frar fe g ara @ G 9
YEAT §F YFR g3 F g qeda agi
9T FF TTF A TAT AT | I9A q@GF T
HEr a9TE WX 99F qIT I IgH!
R AW AR TG T I6F TG TG
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UF THIE T 97 &7 9N T-
I ¥ Ty fr oY A% A Y %
g9 9 ¥ 99 ag Oredw gt fa
¥ T ]| AT Y IR IR HIT
T A SHY Wesdr g famar
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St Qo &to FTSTUAY : AT AT
TRg 4T 0”@ R R gl
FT FATAF FY, IAH Y TH TAT FX,
T AT & 9 THFT IAT IAA
faQu-ax WoeT & ? S wiawa
&1 7 T Far T 5 T oad el
g &< ffeT s 9 ?

o i fag ¥ o EeER
TE &\ o} TF g T AT ag wE FF
Ty agr 9% weAt & faegiv fF g foFr X SN SgT =T ¥ g A
T & fF wTEy ORI TS 9| T A

Surr B. D. KHOBARAGADE: May
I know whether it is a fact that no cognisance of this incident was taken in the beginning but it was taken only after some trade union officers had complained about this incident in

|

! their conference? If this is a fact, what were the reasons for not taking cognisance in the beginning?

Surr DINESH SINGH: That is not true, Madam. I mentioneq just now that the Inspector had gone there to enquire into the matter. That shows that cognisance was t{aken,

Sarr FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May
I know whether there is no way open for our Government to stop such illegal activities of the Chinese here in India?

Sert DINESH SINGH: Thig is one way of telling them that we shall deal with it more strictly if we come to hear of it again.

Tue DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Tariq.
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T § 77 e e g f s e
=R et & fF 39 TR AEA R

+[ 1 Hindi transliteration,
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 34

a o & Tg AT =TT E fF Fgr |, that diplomatic immunity is dependent

g q i wEdr ¥ H we gar
& a1 F e v ¥ e §
FAR PR T &% F § a) 77 fevar-
afes Femw & fogw ¥ oy g o= w1 o A a1 5 oY WY
foge @Y w1 g ¥ 1 WK
fereitafes g ¥ fogra ¥ a1
T g ar gmAd fgw ¥ oadf ) st 7 7]

st fedm fag © 1Y it wt Fer
5 3 mfeee aff & =ifF o
T I37 97 AEHL g F7 7 &
it ST fear ar 1 wEy qw A
T qAA g, AT gg fagera gy ™A
& B & T Y mefew & e aw A
f w5t & Ao s | s arfee @R
ar I AT ¥ afgEe gwe ¥
dr 7% a9 IS qFAT 91 | gHifay
7yt P fop gradee oo o F 3
T A HR Tt 9T Grecda o ar | Ffw
THR A% qeg ¥ W A A\
wie # Fgr fF o A o goe
TR R YT A s wT &t
T & AR AT W AT 3 a%g
g & oAy wifegT § W saEr
F&T & g9 IqH I F

Smrr B. K. P. SINHA: I would like to know whether the persons concerned were Chinese nationals or Indian nationals, If they were Indian nationals, I would like to know if diplecmatic immunity applies even to the Indian nationals employed in the Chinese Embassy?

Sert DINESH SINGH: They were obviously Chinese nationals, Madam.
1 mentioned that in the beginning—
that they were Chinese people.

Surr SANTOSH KUMAR BASU:
Will the hon. Minister make it perfectly clear to the Chinese Fmbassy upon a corresponding sense of responsibility and good behaviour and that otherwise it would be with~
drawn?

Surr DINESH SINGH: That is what has been conveyed, Madam.

Suarr A. D. MANI: Wag it ever suggested to the Government that they should ask for the recall of the |
official concerned who togk the law in his own hands, at least for vindicat-
ing the majesty of our law?

Surr DINESH SINGH: I have already answered that.

=t dug wgnT ; § fad oF S
AT FET AEAT § 5o wiTe]
T o 39 greeda ¥ fEE S saTEdy
FY 7€ AT AT A T, T I A
q og #g1 6 g o1 wfea #1 afgwm
af gda ! o oEr guw fore #§ g2
Surr DINESH SINGH: I could not hear the last part of the question.

=t dud FEWR : gaTd g T gYav
g fr o F ofmm o @y A ARG
Jrede wiead ¥ faq ox fexl-
#fer mafadt woe Gt A @
TF AT AT THT A, A W Fowr-Afer Tafdy oo Al &Y off at IMH FAT TEH FT S T FTA
2 sa qarfaw s i fra at T
JATAT A7 FHAT 9T | AT TF FHIAT
s & v afgew 48 o wFa @ F
T § A qreiq T 98 F74 fF
g ufgam @dY ;aa P @ A o
T foar AT o awE & AT FRd
g 5 15 A 98 #T 9T gwdr
4 ?

s fedm fag - &Y o9 e B
N F I F o et a9 W
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T & AT T AN FTH AT U ALY FT
T | TG IR OF ¥ A A Ag)
A w1 F fewimfes wafad &
waTw g, oS a3 o s oy
¥ AT wfead F 3 § 9
I femmafer Tgfdr @l &

Tur DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The question is whether they were gble to identify.

Surr DINESH SINGH: They were not, Madam.

AR wER oy deged
T T qgd gaamE 5 IR}
% O 7 & e dee wfew
a7 wageae fufasy #v #18 aer ofs-X g AT & qF w0 F (O w@w a
T B ot 3Rt At W O &
fag mar ar aTes SUY AT G
Fq faw 1o & w13 faa ) & 7

st fzim fig . weidy Famar &
WAWT ®A AT ATART
g & 1| Iy faEmdr € A It &
o ag T A )

BT T 9T qrfEwearat am
L)

*Y, st fawagee wETETESit
Hefear @ 7 N9 WA A qA A
I FG

(F) 7w ¥ Fhwe F 09
AMEEAT Ty 9T OiFE™ #¥ qAe
¥ FT Y FU AR AR

(@) fraar &a 9% o5 o §
e gt wWeg ¥ fFaw Twfer /Y g?

{11 FEB. 1964 ]

!

\

1o Questions 36

t[LATHITILLA VILLAGE UNDER PAKISTANI
FORCES OCCUPATION

*4. SHrI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the PrimeE MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the date from which Pakistani forces have been in occupation of the Lathitilla village near Xarimganj in Assam; and

(b) the extent of the area under their occupation and the number of Indian citizens who reside there?]

aafrr w7t sem § SqEA (s feim fag) @ (F) aden § arfe-
wfel ¥ Q8% ¥ waw fFam 1 @
ga ¥ dmirw A S Tar w7 Q,
| O fqag @ | W G ¥ -
dEr dwr & SF-dis W@iwT & fang ¥ o fFeaa & g wehar =@
1 oF TF Y HIfwG Fr0E E F wHaw adt g & 1 s qeey ¥ dwf
e & afF Fwied v @for @
F aE, gue e &fw o ¥
T FE A T, AIFT afEEy
sl § ™ A F ooed g
forar |

(@) adtfer &1 §aew 383
der & 1 ovEaRr i S q3e grefaal 7 97

+{TeE DEPUTY MINISTER ¥ THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Sarr Drnesu SiveH): (a) Pakistani intrusions into Lathitilla village date back to 1962. There has been a dispute over the exact line of demarcation in this grea, Efforts made so far, to reach an agreement with Pakistan, on the correct alignment of the internationa] boundary in this area have, not succeeded. Following the meeting of the Military Commanders of the two sides in July 1963, our patrols have desisted from patrolling in this

+[ 1 English translation.

